•Requester: State of Oregon, Department of Human Services

Recipient: Sara F. Aitken



Klamath County, Oregon



02/05/2019 10:41:58 AM

Fee: \$82.00

After recording,

return to:

Estate Administration Unit Attn: <u>Tricia Collier</u> Oregon Department of Human Services P.O. Box 14021 Salem, OR 97309-5024

TERMINATION OF REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF TRANSFER OR ENCUMBRANCE

1. This termination pertains to the following described Request for Notice of Transfer or Encumbrance, recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 93.268, 205.246 and 411.694:

| Recipient's Name: | Sara F. Aitken |
|-------------------------------------|-------------------|
| Recipient's DHS Identifier / EAU #: | PH500J9M / 419317 |
| Request Recording Date: | 04/30/2018 |
| Request Recording Reference: | 2018-004031 |
| County of Recording: | Klamath |

2. The Oregon Department of Human Services has determined that notice of transfer or encumbrance of the real property described in the above referenced Request for Notice no longer is required. Pursuant to such determination, the Department hereby releases and terminates its above referenced Request for Notice and discharges all requirements for notice of transfer or encumbrance by reason of the above referenced Request for Notice.

| Executed this <u>31st</u> Day of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>19</u> | · | | | |
|--|----------------------------|-------------------|----------|---------------|
| OREGON DEPT. OF HUMAN SERVICES (ESTATE ADMI | NISTRATION | UNIT) | | |
| By Tal | | _ | | |
| Name: Tricia Collier | | _ | | |
| Title: Estate Administrator | | _ | | |
| STATE OF OREGON, County of Marion | | | : | |
| The foregoing was acknowledged before me this | <u>31st</u> day | | , 20 _19 | <u>9</u> |
| by [name:] Tricia Collier | as [title] | Estate Administra | tor | of the Estate |
| Administration Unit of the Oregon Department of Human S | ervices on its t | behalf. | | |

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 1-9-2021

